
j

THE STATE OP TEXAS

COUNTY OP SABINE

On this the 12th day of April 1976, the Honorable Commissioners

Court met in regular session with the following present to-iwi-t:-

W. T, Love County Judge

E. Smith ' i.-'^CommissionerV Precinct No. 1

G, W. Russell Commissioner, Precinct..No. 2

Paul Lout Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

Jimmy Vickers Commissioner, Precinct No. 1;

Motion by Commissioner Jimmy Vickers, seconded by Commissioner

R. E. Smith and with all voting In favor of the motion, the Bond and

Oath of Leon G. Plnklea, Deputy Pound Master, was approved by the

Court.

A certificate of the County Clerk pertaining to Petition Por

Local Option Election in Justice Precinct No. 2 was examined by the

Court and upon finding the petitions did not meet the requirements

for Local Option Election, motion by Commissioner Jimmy Vickers,

seconded by Commissioner Paul Lout and with all voting "AYE" Peti

tion Por Local" Option Election ,To Legalize in Justice Precinct No. 2

was denied by the Court,j.k. TheJ.abovoi certificate of^ the County Clerk

is attached to the minutes of this date, marked Exhibit A and be- ■' '

comes a part of the minutbs.

Sam Bates and Don Cole, representing Prindle, Patrick and

Partners, Architects, Engineers,- Planners and Jail Specialists, dis

cussed Phase I of a feasibility study for a Jail in Sabine County.*

The firm requested that they be considered to make the Phase I study

and eventually carry it dn..thr:Ough Phase II'and Phase III. No ac

tion was taken on this matter by the Court,"

The County Treasurer presented the" following report:

TREASURER'S QUARTERLY REPORT
FOR THE MONTHS OP

JANUARY, FEBRUARY AND MARCH 1976 '

PUND BALANCE LAST RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALMCE
QUARTER

Officers Salary 72,008.^2 55,837.70 39,292.73 88,553.J49
I  , •

General County 30,1|67.19 5,175.2? 33,723.08 1,919.38

Permanent Impro. 13,375.52 690,78 7,178.67 7,087.1|3



FUND BALANCE LAST

QUARTER
REGEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS1 BALANCE

Jury
V'

U,212.22
)  (

1|U5.1|0 , 3,81+3.86 ,813.76

Right Of Way 5,271.99 600.60 , 30.01+ 5,81+2.55

Lateral Road .03 .00
a  e '

.00
t  c :  -03

Road Sc Bridge Sped., 12,090.96 11,371.21+ 12,838.61 10,623.59

Road & Bridge Tax 10,6^;6.9l^ 1,336.08 ' 10,713.71+ 1,269.28

R. & B. #1 ,UIv,l4:82.v2iU.. ■rf-'6-,0Ua-.2l4.i J?l, 318.1+3 39,205.02

R. & B,. ,#2'^
' 21I+.79 5,729.25 1+,876.30 1,067.71+

R. & B. #3 12,718.71 5,729.21+ : 13.562.17 1+,885.78

R. & B. #k 1,950.83 10,193.25: 10,830.1+8 1,313.60

Revenue Sharing .50,226.19 28,898.95 9.672.19 69,1+52.95

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE
a  ■ ■ ■.

I, Clyde Smith,-County Treasurer for said County, do solemnly

swear that the above quarterly report is true land correct,

s/s Clyde Smith
COUNTY TREASURER, SABINE COUNTY,TEX

In the matter of the above Quarterly Report of Clyde Smith, Treasurer,

Sabine County, Texas, the Court examined said .report' and-QiaV-elhg'baen

compared and examined by the Court and found to be correct, 'it is

therefore ordered by theJ"Court; cthat- the^ ̂ iSarae. Pis 'hereby Approved and

the .Clerk of this Court is ordered to enter said report, together with

this order, upon the Minutes of the Court. ' '

In the .matter of the County finances in!the hands of Clyde Smith,

Treasurer, Sabine County, Texas, We,the Commissioners Court of Sabine^^

County, Texas 'do hereby certify that wo compared and examined the

above Quarterly .Report and finding the same to be correct, have caused

an order tobe entered upon> the-trainutes of the ,Commissioner's Court of

Sabine County, Texas stating approval of Said Treasurer' s Rgpo'rt by

the said Court, which order recites separately the amounts received

andpaid out of each fund by the said Treasurer during the time' covered

by his'present report and the balance of each fund remaining in said
(

Treasurer's hands, and we further certify that we haVe actually and

fully inspected and counted all actual cash and assets in-the hands

of said and belonging to-said-^bouhty^,^ .■of'oj';



c

AFFIDAVIT

We, the County Judge and County Commissioner of Sabine County,

Texas, do hereby certify that Art. I636 have been In all things

Compiled with at the April Term, 1976 of Commissioners Court,

and that we have counted the money held ny the County Treasurer

as reported to us In said Treasurer's Quarterly Report, and that

we find the following accounts In each fund, to-wlt:

Officers Salary

General County

Permanent Improvement

Jury

Right Of Way

Lateral Road

Road & Bridge Special

Road & Bridge Tax

R. & B. #1

R. &: B. #2

R. Sc B. #3

R. & B.

Revenue Sharing

88,553.U9

i;919.38

7,o87.1|3

813.76

^,81^2.53

.03

10,623.39

1,269.28

39,203.02

1,067.7!+

1+,883.78

1,313.60

69,1+32.93

/a/ W. T. Love
COUNrf JUDGE

y.3/ R. B., Smith
COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1 COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2

/s/ Jimmy Vlckers
COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3 COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

Sworn and subscribed before me, this 12th day of April A. D., 1976

/s/ Paul Lout

/a/ W. W. Cavender
•  COUNTY CLERK

Accounts were allowed and made payable.

There being no further business, the Court adjourned.

COUNTY JUDGE

PRECINCT NO. 1

ISSIOira, PRECI

OF COURT

COMMISSIQN^, PRECINCT NO.3

ifeSIDN^, PRECINCT NO. Ij.

.75*



\A . .■ •ti''

i
• " . ' . 1

.'-7.'I- ■'.

r :/ OF COUNTY CLERK PERTAINING
:  TO PETITION FOR LOCAL OPTION ELECTION

THE STATE OF TEXAS

SABINE
COUNTY OF

I, the undersigned County Clerk of Sablne County, Texas,

do hereby certify that I have checked "the original and copy of Petition for Local Option Election

to Legalize Serial Number 1 , issued the day of March
April ^ 19 76 ^ and requesting

(Legalise or Prohibit)

1  , and all.filed with me on the — day of
that a local option election be held in accordance with the terms and provisions of Article 666-32
through 666-40a of Vemon's Annotated Penal Code of the State of Texas, as amended, in

, Justice Precinct No. 2 County, Justice Precinct,
(County, Justice Precinct, Incorporated City or Town)

Incorporated City or Town hereinafter for convenience referred to as Area), and I hereby certify as
follows pertaining to said petitions:

April -.19- 761. ^at said petitions were filed with me on the day of,
which is within SO days after the date of Issuance of said petitions,

2. That in checking the names of the signers of said petitions to ascertain the number of qualified
voters signing said petitions no signature was counted where there was reason to believe that the sig
nature was not the actual signature of the pur^rted signer or that said signature is a duplicate either
of name or handwriting used in any other signature on said petitions and no signature was counted
unless the resident address of the signer is shown or unless it is signed exactly as the signer's name
appears on the official copy of the current list of registered voters for the voting year for which the petition
is issued.

8. I further certify that said petitions are signed in accordance with the above requirements by

less than 3^^ ^ of the qualified voters at the time said petitions were issued in
(as many as or less tbaa)

said Area taking the votes for Governor at the last preceding general election at which presidential elec
tors were elected as the basis for determining the qualified voters in said Area.

4. I further certify that said petitions were in accordance with the above requirements and were
signed by 7k qualified voters at the time said petitions were issued of said Area.

5. A deposit of $ required by Article 666-32-1/^, Texas Liquor Control Act, was re
ceived and deposited in the county's general fund.*

WITNESS MY HAND this the 7 th day of Apr»1 T1Q 7A

r  )

}  \

\B. WJ^'; ■
*Stilke'>UuKi^st.>pl^l|n>ot sppUcablo.

...

sablne County,County Clerk,
State of Texas.

Deputy

37


